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Kanton Uri

Kantonale Volksabs�mmung vom 30. November 2025

Änderung des FiLaG
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NEIN 36.46%
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Gemeinde S�mmb. Beteiligung % JA % NEIN %

Altdorf 7’133 3’113 40.92% 2’055 74.03% 721 25.97%
Anderma� 937 432 42.58% 237 62.20% 144 37.80%
A�nghausen 1’325 455 31.55% 270 66.50% 136 33.50%
Bürglen 2’976 1’113 34.81% 634 63.53% 364 36.47%
Ers�eld 2’458 1’014 38.20% 560 63.49% 322 36.51%
Flüelen 1’414 623 40.95% 358 63.93% 202 36.07%
Göschenen 291 118 39.52% 47 42.34% 64 57.66%
Gurtnellen 403 131 31.27% 58 46.77% 66 53.23%
Hospental 115 48 36.52% 18 45.00% 22 55.00%
Isenthal 355 176 49.01% 10 5.75% 164 94.25%
Realp 97 55 56.70% 27 50.94% 26 49.06%
Scha�dorf 3’969 1’611 38.57% 941 63.62% 538 36.38%
Seedorf 1’470 520 33.27% 290 62.37% 175 37.63%
Seelisberg 531 223 38.04% 126 69.23% 56 30.77%
Silenen 1’561 531 31.20% 258 55.48% 207 44.52%
Sisikon 231 128 51.08% 51 45.13% 62 54.87%
Spiringen 691 398 49.06% 167 50.45% 164 49.55%
Unterschächen 564 198 32.09% 91 52.60% 82 47.40%
Wassen 248 100 40.32% 35 36.08% 62 63.92%

Total 26’769 10’987 38.29% 6’233 63.54% 3’577 36.46%

Ranglisten

S�mmbeteiligung

Realp 56.70%
Sisikon 51.08%
Spiringen 49.06%
Isenthal 49.01%
Anderma� 42.58%
Flüelen 40.95%
Altdorf 40.92%
Wassen 40.32%
Göschenen 39.52%
Scha�dorf 38.57%
Ers�eld 38.20%
Seelisberg 38.04%
Hospental 36.52%
Bürglen 34.81%
Seedorf 33.27%
Unterschächen 32.09%
A�nghausen 31.55%
Gurtnellen 31.27%
Silenen 31.20%

Resultat JA-S�mmenanteil %

Altdorf 74.03%
Seelisberg 69.23%
A�nghausen 66.50%
Flüelen 63.93%
Scha�dorf 63.62%
Bürglen 63.53%
Ers�eld 63.49%
Seedorf 62.37%
Anderma� 62.20%
Silenen 55.48%
Unterschächen 52.60%
Realp 50.94%
Spiringen 50.45%
Gurtnellen 46.77%
Sisikon 45.13%
Hospental 45.00%
Göschenen 42.34%
Wassen 36.08%
Isenthal 5.75%
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